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Prescribed by Stdle Board of Accounts General%g?ry EORB-B‘Q ev.ga\é:fr

City of Terre Haute To:
(Government Agency)
Vigo County, Indlana Placed By:

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM
LINE COUNT

Display Master (Must not exceed two aclual lines, neither ot which shall
total more than four solid tines of the fype in which the body of the
adverlisement is sef) number of equivalent lines

Head -- number of lines

1
Body - number of lines 67
Tail -- number of lines 1
Tetal number of lines in notice 69
COMPUTATION OF CHARGES
69 4 columns wide equal equivalent [ines
cost__ 0.3785 cents per day $ 13058
Additional charges tor nofices containing rule or tabular work (50 per cent
of above amount) $ £6.29
Charge tor extra proots of publication ($1.00 for each proof In excess
of two)
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM $ 19587
AD # 7564870
Pavment Reterence # 2687132 e —
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MISCELLANEOQUS

REVENUES
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D YEAR Cco TYPE

KEY

CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

GENERAL FUND

FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF

ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011
- TS

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Cred
0212 County Opticn Income Tax (COIT)
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3100 Licenses
3102 Cable TV
General Contractors Licenses

July 1, 2010 artmenbof | Jan.1,2011
to i

mﬁr to cal
Dec 31, 2010 Dec 31,2011 il

$178,538
467,834
1,599,376
570,590

50,174

3201 Building Permits

3200 Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Ligu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street
1801 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions
1802 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
1803 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payrents in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
2504 Emergency Medical Services
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4100 Fines and Fees
4101 Court Docket Fees
Transitt MMTTF
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
8100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:

5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund

8202 Transfer From CCIF

6205 Transfer From Wastewater Utility
EMS Non-Reverting

S

Riverboat Wagering

2711 Reimbursement for Services

9999 Total Columns Aand B

$5.546,633[
Line 8A |

NOTE: Column A 1s for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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YEAR [610] TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
POLICE PENSION FUND

FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF

ESTIMATE OF FUND:
July 1, 2010
to
Dec 31, 2010
OTHER TAXES: e
0201 Financsal Institutions Tax

0202
0203
0204
0212
0217
0207
0206

LICENSES AND PERMITS:

3101
3102

License Excise Tax

CAGIT Certified Shares

CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
County Option Income Tax (COIT)

CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax “:3;*‘;“
Wheeltax
Surtax

Dog Licenses
Cable TV

3201

Building Permits

3202

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:

1121
1300
1399
1417
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1600

CHARGES FOR SERVICES:

2206
2501

FINES AND FORFEITURES:

4101

4104 Ordinance Violations

Street and Curb Cut Permits

Federal Matching Funds

Federal Payments i Lieu of Taxes
Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
Local Road and Street

Liquor Excise Tax Distributions
Alceholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
Cigarette Tax to CCIF ' L
Cigarette Tax - Fire Penston Fund i

Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund 1424848000

State Payments in Lieu of Taxes

Fire Protection Contracts
Dog Pound Receipts

Court Docket Fees

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:

6100
6200
6500

OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:

5201

o)

Interest on Investments e
Rental Property i
Miscellaneous Revenue

Transfer From Parking Meter Fund

5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From Utility
Transfer from Board of Works
Employee Deductions 137,000
9999 Total Celumns A and B $1,661,848 i i $2,977,21

| $2.977216]
Line 8A 2 7 . ‘ a.:}rsf:n(:z:'p::;g T

NOTE: Column A is for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year

Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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iD YEAR co TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
FIRE PENSION FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011

July £, 2010
to

Dec 31, 2010
OTHER TAXES:

0201 Financial Institutions Tax

0202 License Excise Tax

0203 CAGIT Certified Shares

0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit

0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT)

0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax

0207 Wheeltax

0208 Surtax . ! h
LICENSES AND PERMITS: S I

3101 Dog Licenses

3102 Cable TV

;gﬁ:;

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:

1121 Federal Matching Funds

1300 Federal Payments in Ligu of Taxes :

1398 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions B

1417 Local Road and Street e

1501 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions

1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax

1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General

1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF

1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund 1,301,617

1606 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund

1600 State Payments In Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:

2206 Fire Protection Contracts

2501 Dog Pound Receipts

FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violations

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund i
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transter From Utility
Transfer From General : ] e
Employee Deductions 148,500}

9899 Total Columns A and B $1,450,117
Line 8A

NOTE: Column A is for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
* Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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ID YEAR co TYPE

KEY

CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF

ESTIMATE OF FUN

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
0212 Gounty Option Income Tax (COIT)
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

July 1, 2010

Dec 31, 2010

DS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 201
- ” T

A i 8

! ! Jan. 1, 2011

to - 3' ¢ mer ‘Nj to

Dec 31, 2011

rimel
e

over

o

i

5

fia

0 Ras

$7.513}:
19,686}

2,112
22,500
275,000}

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street
1501  Liguor Excise Tax Distributions
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Viclations

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
6201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From
MVH #1

Utility

MVH #2

9999 Total Columns A and B

$1,044,975
Line 8A

NOTE. Column A is for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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D YEAR GO TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
LOCAL ROAD AND STREET FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011

MO
A S

July1.2010 | Depamdener Jan. 1, 2011
to cal Government | to

Dec 31, 2010 | Eindnce Dec 31, 2011

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
0212 Ceunty Option Income Tax (COIT)
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
02068 Surtax
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

3201 Building Permits <gx§§§£’~§§z?

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1388 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street $219,020
1801 liguor Excise Tax Distributions
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF i
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund g
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund e
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violations

Gadia

e

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments

6200 Rental Property

6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund Lt
5202 Transfer From CCIF i i
5205 Transfer From Utility L

i
St

9999 Total Columns A and B $219,020}
Line 8A

NOTE: Column A is for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 4 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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18] YEAR Co

TYPE

KEY

CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
PARK AND RECREATION FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011
¥ B

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204
0212
0217
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax

LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
County Option income Tax (COIT)
CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:

1121
1300

Federal Matching Funds

Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes

1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions

1417 Local Road and Street
1601 Liquer Excise Tax Distributions
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2208 Fire Protection Contracts
Park Recaipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Qrdinance Viclations

Cigarette Tax to CCIF

Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund

Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
Cigarette Tax Distributions - General

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:

5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund

5202 Transter From CCIF
5205 Transfer From,
Swimming Pool

Utitity

Lease of Shelters

Festivals and Events

Activity Fees

9999 Total Columns A and B

July 1, 2010 i
to
Dec 31, 2010
e
$16,075
T
4,517
f ﬁ;m::x;m;:q;«; )
o
112,0004
28,000
i T
$203,715] ; $459,963
Line 8A

NOTE. Column A s for the Penod from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Loca! Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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iD YEAR co TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
CEMETERY FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011
i

i

July 1, 2010
to
Dec 31, 2010

DEa el

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax $4,132};
0202 License Excise Tax 10,828
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT) :
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax 114900
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax

LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits | L i
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE: : i
1121 Federal Matching Funds B o
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street o
1801 Liguor Excise Tax Distributions ;
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax ; L
1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
Cemetery Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violations : i

i

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property . 8 i
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue 3,000 e el
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES: ‘
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From Utility
Transfer from Board of Public Works
Cemetery Service Fee
Other Cemetery Recelpts 58,500

T

i o
e

9999 Total Columns A and B $77,609§
Line 8A

NOTE. Column A is for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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YEAR Cco TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

CUM. CAP IMPROVEMENT FUND

FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011

OTHER TAXES:
0201
0202
0203
0204
0212
0217

Financial Institutions Tax
License Excise Tax
CAGIT Certified Shares
CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
County Option Income Tax (COIT)
CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

July 1, 2010
to
Dec 31, 2010

Jan. 1, 2011
to
Dec 31, 2011

XRXIKKK |
|

&

3201 Buiiding Permits

Een
i

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street
1501 "Liquor Excise Tax Distributions
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
1603 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Penston Fund
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violations

$85,248

HtE

Bhtsa

$156,785

B

b
i

MISCEILILLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transter From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transter From CCIF
5205 Transfer From, Utility
Repayment of Temp. Loan from Park

s
Hi

: _
o

9999 Total Columns A and B

$156,785]

NOTE: Column A is for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year

Coiumn B is for the Penod from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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ID YEAR co TYPE

KEY

CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF

ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financal Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT)
0217 CVET Gommercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV
General Contractors Licenses

July 1, 2010
to
Dec 31, 2010

1,005

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Perits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street
1501 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions
1502 Aicoholic Baverage Gallonage Tax
1803 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
1606 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violations

4100 Fines and Fees

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
8500 Miscellaneous Revenue

OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From Utility

Repayment of Temp. Loan from Park

o

Repayment of Temp. Loan trom Cemetery

9998 Total Columns Aand B

$13,9481:
Line 8A

NOTE. Column A is for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE. VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANECUS REVENUES
EDIT FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011

A A
Gt .
July1,2010  j féf”ia" mentaf | Jan.1, 2011
to " Lacal cover ment | to
Dec 31, 2010 | ] e Dec 31, 2011

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit o T
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT) :
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax

LLICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits e
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE: :
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street
1501 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF i
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund e
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Qrdinance Violations

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 |Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue . L
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transfer From CCIF
6205 Transter From Utility
EDIT $2,099,177}:
Repayment of Termp. Loan from Fire Pen.

9999 Total Columns A and B $2,099,177]
Line 8A

NOTE: Column A'is for the Peniod from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
TRANSIT FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAIS

P

July1,2010 | ) n Jan. 1, 2011
to Ak to

Dec 31, 2010 : E Dec 31, 2011
OTHER TAXES:

0201 Financial institutions Tax $1,696/
0202 License Excise Tax 4,447 Ll
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT)
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax 4771
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax

LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street :
1501 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions ! S
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Penston Fund
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:

2725 Transportation Receipts 120,000 : Sk 240,000}
4106 User Fees 140,000} e 280,000
L

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transter From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transter From CCIF o S T
5205 Transter From Utility s
Fedsral Grants 1,650,000 .
State Grants 350,000} : : i
Fares
Transfer fram Board Of Works
MMTF Fees

9999 Total Columns Aand B $2 266,620

T — e

T
e

bt

e
e
-

NOTE. Column A is for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
WASTEWATER UTILITY
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011

i e
July 1, 2010 ity
to
Dec 31, 2010

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit : . :
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT) w i
0217 CVET Gemmercial Vehicle Excise Tax |
0207 Wheeltax
0208 Surtax

LICENSES AND PERMITS: e
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1382 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street
1501 Liguor Excise Tax Distributions
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - Generat
1504 Cigarette Tax to CGIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violations

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on [nvestments

6200 Rental Property :
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue 203,286 |/ ; 351,000

AR ARAAATAAAIAT
g

OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From Utility
User Fees 6.793617 e
Tapons 123,912 | 247,824 |
Riley Disiribution 49,998 | [ 54,000 |
Less Transfer to Sinking Fund (980.652)|; e
I
[
9999 Total Columns A and B $6,190161 F i

Line 8A

NOTE: Column A is for the Peried from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Penod from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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(o] YEAR Cco TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEQUS REVENUES
EMS NON-REVERTING
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF

ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED

YEAR 2011

July 1, 2010
to
Dec 31, 2010
OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares

L

0204
0212
0217
0207
0206

CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit e .

County Option Income Tax (COIT)
CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
Wheeltax

Surtax

LICENSES AND PERMITS:

3101

Dog Licenses

3102 Cable TV

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:

1121
1300
1399
1417
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1600

Federal Matching Funds

Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
Local Road and Street

Liquor Excise Tax Distributions
Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
Cigarette Tax to CCIF

Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
State Payments in Lieu of Taxes

CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Dog Pound Receipts

FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violations

=
e

i

LA

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From
Ambulance Fees

Utility

$466,000

9999 Total Columns Aand B

$466,000
Line BA

i

NOTE: Column A s for the Peniod from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross income Tax
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY

CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
ENGINEERING NON-REVERTING FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF

July 1, 2010
to

Dec 31, 2010
OTHER TAXES:

0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT)
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits e
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street
1501 Liguor Exctse Tax Distributions
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax
1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General
1504  Cigarette Tax to CCIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Deog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violationg

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From Utility
Terre Haute Sanitary District Cont. Serv. 125,000],
Highways and Street 140,000

9999 Total Columns A and B $265,000} 0 .
Lne8A | 0
NOTE: Column A s for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year

Column B is for the Perod from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year

Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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ID YEAR co TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
HULMAN LINKS NON REVERTING FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF

ESTIMATE O SED, YEAR 2011
[ i OUNTS
A T
July 1, 2010 epartmentiof | Jan. 4, 2011
to G ?ﬁéééx‘:hﬁ At to
Dec 31, 2010 . Finance Dec 31, 2011

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit S OO |
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT) : :
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses
3102 Cable TV

R
i
i

3201 Building Permits

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:

1121 Federal Matching Funds

1300 Federal Payments in Ligu of Taxes

1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions

1417 Local Road and Street

1801 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions

1802 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax

1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General

1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF

1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund

1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund

1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:

2206 Fire Protection Contracts

2501 Dog Pound Receipts ! L
FINES AND FORFEITURES:

4101 Court Docket Fees

4104 Ordinance Violations

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From Utility

Cart Fees 70,000f
Driving Range Fees 10,000
Green Fees 140,000
19th Hole Fees 20,000}
19th Hole Alcohol Fees 20,000

9999 Total Columns A and B $260,000
Line 8A

NOTE. Column A 1s for the Period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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ID YEAR Cco TYPE KEY
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, VIGO COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
REA PARK NON-REVERTING FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF
ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2011

A :’a::s ’ T B
July 1, 2010 Départmientof: |  Jan. 1, 2011
to cal Government to
Dec 31, 2010 .

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT)
0217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax
0207 Wheeltax
0206 Surtax
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses i i
3102 Cable TV e e

i

133
i

3201 Building Permits

e anan
G S

EHOBGE

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds
1300 Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions
1417 Local Road and Street
1501 Liguor Excise Tax Distributions :
1502 Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage Tax B i i
1503 Cigarette Tax Distributions - General .
1504 Cigarette Tax to CCIF
1505 Cigarette Tax - Fire Pension Fund
1506 Cigarette Tax - Police Pension Fund
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection Contracts
2501 Pog Pound Receipts
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees
4104 Ordinance Violations

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments
6200 Rental Property
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue
OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES:
5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund ! L
5202 Transfer From CCIF
5205 Transfer From Utility
Cart Fees $90,000
Driving Range Fees 15,000
Green Fees 130,000
Daily User Fees

0

i
B
o

9999 Total Golumns A and B $235,000
Line 8A

NOTE: Column A s for the Period from July 1 fo December 31 of the present year
Column B is for the Period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year
Columns X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
(CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax
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LEvozgrrR-TmQAIHUOWE

GENERAL FUND

Animal Control & Environmental Protection
Board of Public Works & Safety
Board of Zoning Appeals
Clerk
Controller
Council
Court
Engineering
Fire Department
Fire Merit Commissioners
Human Relations
Information Technology
Legal
Maintenance
Mayor
Police Department
Traffic Signal
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

ANIMAL CONTROL & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(i City. Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salares and Wages
412.158  ENVIRO. PROTECTION OFFICER 4 @$30,342 121,368
412,193 ENVIRO. PROTECTION DIRECTOR 33,101
412.018  CLERK/TYPIST 28,864
412129 OVERTIME 15,000
412.250 CELL PHONE 1,800
200,233
Emplovee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 12,110
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 2,835
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 25,800
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 3,200
413.050 EMPLGYER LIFE INSURANCE 600
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 12,575 57,120
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 257,353
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,500
2,500
OQperating Supplies
422,010  GASOLINE/DIESEL 15,000
422005  OPERATING SUPPLIES 3,000
18,000
Repairing and Maintenance Supplies
423,015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 2,000
2,000
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 22,500
279,853
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Protessional Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 1,000

1,000

Communication and Transportation
433.020 POSTAGE 6,000

6,000

Printing and Advertising
434.010 _ PRINTING 1,000

1,000

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

437.010  EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,000
437.030  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,000

2,000

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 10,000
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Qutlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 289,853

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

ANIMAL CONTROL & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

(Name of Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose theren specified.

Dated this T dayof____feftamgax ,20_Jo
P lhed MiTorir O

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salanes and Wages
412.019  ADMINISTRATOR 35,859
412.027  SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS 100,000
412.039  BOARD MEMBERS 5 @ $2,400 12,000
412.250  CELL PHONE 600
148,459
Employee Benefits
413,010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 9,205
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 2,155
413.030  EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 5,000
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 550
413,050  LIFE INSURANCE 100
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 2,331
413100 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 15,000 34,341
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 182,800
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
412,010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500
1,500
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 1,500
184,300
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 200,000
432.030 HOUSEHOLD WASTE 2,386,680
432.055  DISPATCH SERVICES 584,732
3,171,412
Communication and Transportation
433.0 TOWER RENTAL 33,696
33,696
Printing and Advertising
434,010  PRINTING 500
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS 2500
3,000
Insurance
435.070  PREMIUMS ON OFFICIAL BONDS 2,500
435.030  INSURANCE 200,000
435.010  WORKMAN'S COMP 350,000
435.020 UNEMPLOYMENT 50,000
602,500
Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIC UTILITY 610,000
436.020  GAS UTILITY 1,500
436.030  WATER UTILITY 15,000
626,500
Repairs and Maintenance
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
439.070  MUNICIPAL ELECTION 458,413
439.160 HUMANE SHELTER 80,000
439.215 IACT DUES 12,393
550,806
TOTAIL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 4,987,914
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4 CAPITAL OQUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

444.010  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT

500

500

Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 500
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 5,172,714

{I) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose theren specified.

Dated this Qilz day of \, QM ,20_/0

%%; /ﬂ%/yﬁ Drespeni

T [

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head




1D YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salanes and Wages
412.020 SECRETARY

2,400

412.039  BOARD MEMBERS 4 @ $750

3,000

5,400

Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY

335

413.020  EMPLOYER NEDICARE

80

415

Other Personal Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES

5,815

150

160

Operating Supplies

Repair and Maintenance Supplies

QOther Supplies

TOTAL SUPPLIES

56

150

5,965




3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

Communication and Transportation

433.020 POSTAGE

200

200

Printing and Advertising

434,030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS

300

300

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

57

500




4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Outlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE

6,465

() (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Insfitution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

<
Dated this 72 day of Pt .20 /0

(Ly &7

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR Cco TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

CITY CLERK

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enfer County Namea)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salares and Wages
412.010  CITY CLERK 53,000
412.011  CHIEF DEPUTY/ ASST. TO COUNGIL 36,500
412.015  DEPUTY CITY CLERK 4 @ $29,384 117,536
412.188 ASSISTANT CLERK #1 29,563
412,233 RECORDS CLERK 25,000
412,129 OVERTIME 3,880
265,479
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 16,460
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 3,849
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH 33,000
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANGE 2,400
413.050 EMPLOYER LIFE INSURANCE 720
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 17,295 73,724
Other Personal Services
412.250 CELL PHONE: 600
600
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 339,803
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421,010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.000
421.020 COPY MACHINE SUPPLIES 100
3,100
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
OCther Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 3,100
342,903
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 7,600
432.050 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 8,400
16,000
Communication and Transpartation
433.010 TELEPHONE 550
433.020 POSTAGE 800
433.030 TRAVEL 400
1,750
Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 4,000
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS 2,900
6,900
Insurance
Utility Services
Repairs and Maintenance
437.020 COMPUTER REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,000
1,000
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
440.010  SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES 450
450
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 26,100
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444.030 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,800
444.040 PURCHASE OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 500

3,300

Other Capital Outiays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 3,300
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 372,303

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

CITY CLERK
(Name of Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this 7”’ day of &WM 20 /O
Gk LY

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

CITY CONTROLLER

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Pratection District Budget, Enter Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES

{If County Budget, Enter County Nama)

Salares and Wages
412.010  CONTROLLER 67,581
412,197 ASSISTANT CONTROLLER 49,652
412.014 PAYROLL MANAGER 34,480
412.163 FINANCIAL ANALYST 3 @ $33,101 99,303
412.162 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SPECIALIST 33,101
412.129 OVERTIME 4,000
412.250 CELL PHONE 1,200
289,317
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 18,000
413.020  EMPLOYER MEDICARE 4,210
413.030  EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANGE 38,000
413.040  EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 2,300
413.050  LIFE INSURANGE 700
413.060  EMPLOYER PERF 18,793
82,003
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 371,320
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421,010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8,000
8,000
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 8,000
379,320
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professional Services
432.010  SERVIGES CONTRACTUAL 165,000
432.020  INSTRUCTION 2,000

167,000

Communication and Transporiation
433.020 POSTAGE 8,000
433.030  TRAVEL 2,000

10,000

Printing and Advertising
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS 2,500

2,500

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance
437.010 EQUIPMENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 500

500

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges
439,185 SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES 500

500
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 180,500
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS

Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinety and Equipment

444120  LEASE EQUIPMENT

6,500

6,500

Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 6,500
‘TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 566,320

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

CITY CONTROLLER

(Name of Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this C>25\PY/\ day of

QCKE’QML 20 1D

At O F0ie

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR [ele] TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

CITY COUNCIL

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.025 COUNGIL MEMBER 9 @ $14,166 127,494
127,494
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYEE SOGIAL SECURITY 7,905
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDIGARE 1,849
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 12,100
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANGE 700
413.050 EMPLOYER LIFE INSURANCE 600
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 8,287 31,441
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 168,935
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500
500
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 500
159,435
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.080  LEGAL SERVICES

5,000

5,000

Communication and Transportation

433.030  TRAVEL

1,500

1,500

Printing and Advertising

434.010  PRINTING

1,000

1,000

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

66

7,500




4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Outlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 166,935

() (We} hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

CITY COUNCIL
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

q-\JV\

Dated this day of

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

CITY COURT

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.010  JUDGE 51,970
412.020  COURT REPORTER/ SECRETARY 29,943
412,023  BALIFF 29,625
412.024  TEMP. SALARIES/ PRO TEMPORE 1,100
412.129  OVERTIME 9580
113,598
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 7,043
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 1,647
413.030  EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH 24,000
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 1,800
413.050 EMPLOYER LIFE INSURANCE 270
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 7,312 42 072
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 155,670
SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000
421.050 LIBRARY SUPPLIES 1,000
421.060  OFFICIAL RECORDS 50
421.070  STATIONERY 750 3,800
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 3,800
159,470




3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010 SERVICES ONCTRACTUAL

1,800

1,800

Communication and Transportation

433.020 POSTAGE

750

433.030  TRAVEL

100

850

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Gther Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

69
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444.030 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,000
444.040 PURCHASE OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 500

2,500

Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL CUTLAYS 2,500
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 164,620

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing I1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

CITY COURT
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund}

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR Cco TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR
ENGINEERING

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) {If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salartes and Wages
412.010  CITY ENGINEER 74,477
412.012  ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 28,964
412.029  HOUSING INSPECTOR (2 @ $33,101) 66,202
412.031  ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR 33,101
412.072 _ ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER 64,456
412.079  OFFICE MANAGER 31,722
412.122 URBAN FORESTER 42,756
412.174  LEAD INSPECTOR 44,136
412.250  CELL PHONE 6,000
391,814
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOGIAL SECURITY 24,292
413.020 EMPLOYER MEBICARE 5,681
413.080 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 59,000
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANGE 3,500
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 850
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 25,078
118,401
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 510,215
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,000
6,000
Operating Supplies
422010 GASOLINE 25,000
25,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 31,000
541,215
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL

432.020  INSTRUCTION

50,000

5,000

Communication and Transpertation

55,000

433.020  POSTAGE

433.030 TRAVEL

5,000
1,000

Printing and Advertising

6,000

434.010  PRINTING
434.030

4,000

PUBLICATION OF LEGALS

500

Insurance

4,500

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

437.010

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
437.030

1,000

VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

12,000

Rentals

13,000

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

439.185 SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES

1,000

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

1,000

79,500

72




4 CAPITAL QUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

444.010  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT

5,000

5,000

Other Capital Qutlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 5,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 625,715

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

ENGINEERING

{Name of Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this ; day of

OEPEEIMACE. 20 /D

(Lt &

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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1D YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR
FIRE DEPARTMENT

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.042  CHIEF 62,245
412,043 DEPUTY CHIEF 3 @ $52,563 157,689
412.044  ASSIT/BATTALLION CHIEFS 3 @ $49,693 148,079
412.045  TRAINING CHIEF 49 693
412.210  QUARTERMASTER 49,6893
412,046 CAPTAIN 27 @ $46,437 1,253,799
412.047  LIEUTENANT 12 @ $43,168 518,016
412.049  FIREFIGHTER 89 @ $41,644/ 8 @ $38,680 4,015,756
412.020  CHIEF SECRETARY 28,964
412.018  CLERK/TYPIST 28,964
412.205  CELL PHONE 11,400
TOTAL FROM ADDITIONAL PAGE 1,417,214
7,742,512
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 5,387
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 111,188
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 1,148,000
413.040  EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANGE 77,600
413.050 LIFE INSURANCE 13,450
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 5,648
413.080 EMPLOYER POLIGE & FIRE RETIREMENT 1,660,000 3,021,273
Other Personal Services
414.010  LAUNDRY & UNIFORMS 5,000
414.020  PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 72,000
77,000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 10,840,785
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421,010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,000
421.020  COPY MACHINE SUPPLIES 2,000
421.030 AWARDS 2,000
8,000
Operating Supplies
422.005 OPERATING SUPPLIES 23,000
422.010  GASOLINE 18,000
422.020 DIESEL 70,000
422,060 BOTTLED GAS 2,000 113,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423.015  REPAIR SUPPLIES 53,000
53,000
Other Supplies
429.010  PHOTO & LAB 2,000
2,000
TOTAL SUPPLIES 176,000
11,016,785
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professional Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 45,000
432.060 MEDICAL/ SURGICAL/ DENTAL 92,000
432.020  INSTRUCTION 42,000
179,000
GCommunication and Transportation
433.010  TELEPHONE 9,600
433.020 POSTAGE 4,000
433.040 FREIGHT 2,500
433.030 TRAVEL 2,000
433.050  RADIO 2,500 20,600
Printing and Advertising
434,010  PRINTING 2,500
2,500
Insurance
Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIC UTILITY 55,000
436.030  WATER UTILITY 13,720
436.020  GAS UTILITY 35,000
103,720
Repairs and Maintenance
437.010  EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 21,000
437.060  BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 50,000
437.030 _ VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 36,000
107,000
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
440.010  SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES 1,300
439.190  PUBLIC RELATIONS 10,000
11,300
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 424 120
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444.010  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 30,000
444.040  PURCHASE OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 2,500
444.050  PURCHASE OF FURNITURE & FIXTURES 10,000
42,500
Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 42,500
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 11,483,405

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and farr Estimate of the necessary expense of the

FIRE DEPARTMENT
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this 9 e

day of Qe&ﬁ-&m ber . 20/©

i L L

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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1 PERSONAL SERVICES (PART 2)
Salaries and Wages
412109  DRIVERS SPECIALTY 11,000
412.110  HAZ-MAT SPECIALTY 38,500
412.153  TRAINING PAY 164,250
412.020 DATA ENTRY CLERK 28,964
412,090  LONGEVITY 280,000
412.100  FLSA MONTHLY 55,000
412101 FLSA PAYOUT 25,000
412.102  SICK DAY PAYOUT 50,000
412,128  CLASS PAY 150,000
412,129  OVERTIME 555,000
412.217  SCBA SPECIALTY 18,500
1,417,214
TOTAL ADDITIONAL SALARIES & WAGES 1,417,214
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

FIRE DEPARTMENT MERIT COMMISSION

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fundy

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) {If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.020 SECRETARY 4,686
412 062 MERIT COMMISSIONERS 4 @ $3,186 12,744
17,430
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SOGIAL SECURITY 1,081
413.020  EMPLOYER MEDICARE 253
1,334
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 18,764
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 100
100
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
423.015  REPAIR SUPPLIES 100
100
TOTAL SUPPLIES 200
18,964

78




3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 14,000
14,000

Communication and Transporiation

433.020  POSTAGE 200

200
Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 100
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS 100
200
Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Mamtenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Qther Capital Qutlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 33,364

(I) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and farr Estimate of the necessary expense of the

FIRE DEPARTMENT MERIT COMMISSION

(Name of Office, Board, Commsssion, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this 9 s day of } [ 7d .20 0O

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

(Office, Board, Commusston, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(I City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.010  HUMAN RELATIONS DIRECTOR 41,375
412250  CELL PHONE 1,200
42 575
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYERS SOCIAL SECURITY 2,565
413.020  EMPLOYERS MEDICARE 600
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 2,700
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 250
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 100
413.080 PERF 2,689 8,904
Cther Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 51,479
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,100
1,100
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
QOther Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 1,100
52,579
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL

5,000
432.020  INSTRUCTION 2,700
432.080 LEGAL SERVICES 2,250
9,950
Communication and Transportation
433.010 TELEPHONE 1,900
433.020 POSTAGE 400
433.030 TRAVEL 2,000
4,300
Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 800
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS 100
900
Insurance
Utility Services
Repairs and Maintenance
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
440.010  SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES 500
439186  CIVIC PROMOTIONS 6,000
6,500
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 21,650
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

444.030 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 500
444.040 PURCHASE OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 500
444.050 PURCHASE OF FURNITURE AND FIXTURES 150

Other Capital Qutlays

1,150

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS

1,150
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE

75,379

(1} (We) hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

{Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

+ M
Dated this 7 day of }/ 4 4

Y .

Dincctall

,20_ /<

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412,010  IT MANAGER 60,686
412.215  PROJ. MANAGER/ ANALYST 41,376
412.216  TECH. SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2 @ $37,240 74,480
412,226  SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 3 @ $39,007 119,991
412.227  ADMIN. ASST./ WEB ADMIN. 30,383
412.250  CELL PHONE 10,200
412.177  INTERNS 8,000
345,116
Employee Bengfits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 21,400
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 5,005
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 58,000
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANGE 2,850
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 850
413.060  EMPLOYER PERF 21,250 109,355
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 454 471
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,000
421.080 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 10,000
13,000
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423.015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 5,000
5,000
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 18,000
472,471
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Protessional Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 60,000
432.020 - INSTRUCTION 12,000

72,000

Communication and Transportation
433.010  TELEPHONE 39,000
433.030 TRAVEL ) 7,500
433.040  FREIGHT 1,200
433.080  INTERNET FEES 85,000

132,700

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

437.020  COMPUTER REPAIR & MAINTENANGE 28,000

28,000

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 232,700
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4 CAPITAL CUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444.030 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 45,000
444122  LEASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 5,000

50,000
Other Capital Outlays
444.050 LICENSES 70,000
70,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 120,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 825,171

(I) (Wej hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

INFORMATION TECHNOLOQGY DEPARTMENT
{Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this C’T day of gg (D’EL(J/V\L;,W@ .20 /O .

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR CcO TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name}

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.010  CITY ATTORNEY ) 57,926
412.016 PARALEGAL 33,101
412.020 SECRETARY 12,587
412.017  BENEFITS ADMINISTRATOR 30,342
412,178 HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR 48,273
412.012  ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 31,722
412.250  CELL PHONE 2,100
216,051
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 13,395
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 3,133
413.030  EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 21,800
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANGE 1,000
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 300
413.080 EMPLOYER PERF 7172
46,800
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 262,851
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,200
421.070  STATIONERY 800
2,000
Operating Supplies
421.020  COPY MACHINE SUPPLIES 500
421.050  LIBRARY SUPPLIES 3,500
421.080  COMPUTER SUPPLIES 1,000
5,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 7,000
269,851
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professional Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 51,750
432.020 INSTRUCTION 2,000
432.080 LEGAL SERVICES 130,000
432.050 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 500
184,250
Communication and Transportation
433.020 POSTAGE 1,750
433.030 TRAVEL 1,000
2,750
Printing and Advertising
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS 600
600
Insurance
Utility SeMces
Repairs and Maintenance
437.010  EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 500
500
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
440.010  SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES 500
440.120 SETTLEMENT PAYMENTS 120,000
120,500
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 308,600
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4 CAPITAL QUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Qutlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE

0

578,461

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing I1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

{Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this (7 day of 'MM}M/ 20 /0

e

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT
(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) {If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.010  DEPARTMENT HEAD 24,137
412.041  CUSTODIAN 26,204
412.165  MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT 27,585
412.250  GELL PHONE 1,200
79,126
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYERS SOCIAL SECURITY 4,910
413.020 EMPLOYERS MEDICARE 1,160
413.030 EMPLOYERS GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 9,950
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 500
413.050 LIFE INSURANGE 240
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 5,065
21,815
Other Personal Services
414.010 LAUNDRY & UNIFORMS 19,000
19,000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 119,941
2 SUPPLIES
Operating Supplies
422.005  QOPERATING SUPPLIES 15,000
15,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423,015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 1,000
1,000
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 16,000
135,941
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL

20,000
20,000
Communication and Transportation
Printing and Advertising
Insurance
Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIC UTILITY 35,000
436.020  GAS UTILITY 20,000
436.030  WATER UTILITY 3,000
58,000
Repairs and Maintenance
437.010  EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 11,000
437.060  BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 30,000
41,000
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 119,000
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4 CAPITAL QUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Outlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE

0

254,941

{l) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

{Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2005 for the purpose therein specified.

N

Dated this 7 day of Ser{p O[em Z\) Q , 20 /0

R,

VFDSV‘(’C&‘(

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

MAYOR
(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (if County Budget, Enter County Name)
For Calendar Year 2011
1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412,010  MAYOR 87,035
412.020  SECRETARY 27,685
412.207 _ DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS 49,440
412.205  ASSISTANT TO THE MAYOR 31,930
412.250  CELL PHONE 2,400
198,390
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 12,300
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 2,880
413.030 EMPLOYER GRQUP HEALTH INSURANCE 23,770
413.040  EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 1,250
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 360
413,060 PERF 12,740 53,300
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 251,690
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000
1,000
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 1,000
252,690
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432,010 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 2,000
2,000
Communication and Transportation
433.020 POSTAGE 100
433.030  TRAVEL 2,000
2,100
Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges
438.1856 SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES 4,000
440.020  CIVIC PROMOTIONS 30,000

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

34,000
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Outlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 290,790

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

MAYOR

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this n%'ﬂ’ day of Q’/‘I’Dgé‘f\ ,20{ O

e F=mr

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Depariment Head
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© YEAR co TYPE KEY
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

POLICE DEPARTMENT

(Office, Board, Comrmssion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.051  CHIEF 62,245
412.052  ASSISTANT CHIEF 2 @ $53,946 107,892
412.053  GAPTAIN 2 @ $50,135 100,270
412.054  LIEUTENANT 6 @ $48,052 288,312
412.055  SERGEANT 22 @ $46,141 1,015,102
412.056  CORPORAL 6 @ $43,612 261,672
412.057  DETECTIVE 27 @ $43,612 1,177,524
412.058  PATROLMAN 61 @ $42,088 2,567,368
412.059  PARKING VIOLATIONS CLERK 29,048
412.062  MERIT COMMISSIONER 3 @ $3,000 9,000
412.090  LONGEVITY 225,000
412.118  SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL 50,000
412.250  CELL PHONE 41,100
TOTAL FROM ADDITIONAL PAGE 717,812 6,652,345
Employee Benefits
412.091  CID INCENTIVE PAY (39 @ 1,000) 41,000
412,152 VETERANS ALLOWANCE 153,000
413.010  EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 21,055
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 99,272
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 1,060,220
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 67,000
413.050  LIFE INSURANGCE 12,700
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 23,377
413.080 EMPLOYER POLICE RETIREMENT 1,473,578 2,951,202
Other Personal Services
414.030  CLOTHING-NEW OFFICERS 15,000
15,000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 9,618,547
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421,010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,000
421.030 AWARDS 1,500
6,500
Operating Supplies
422.005 OPERATING SUPPLIES 19,000
422.010 GASOLINE 325,000
344,000
Reparr and Maintenance Supplies
423.015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 45,000
45,000
Other Supplies
429.010 PHOTO AND LAB 8,500
8,500
TOTAL SUPPLIES 404,000
10,022 547
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 55,000
432.020  INSTRUCTION 30,000
432.060  MEDICAL/SURGICAL/DENTAL 3,000
. 88,000
Communication and Transportation
433.020 POSTAGE 1,500
433.030 - TRAVEL 12,000
13,500
Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 3,500
3,500
Insurance
Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIG UTILITY 25,000
436.020 GAS UTILITY 7,500
436.030  WATER UTILITY 800
33,300
Repairs and Maintenance
437.030  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 25,000
437.060  BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 500
25,500
Rentals
438.020  RENTAL OF OFFICE SPACE 96,660
96,660
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
440.020  CIVIC PROMOTIONS 6,000
440.030  CRIME CONTROL 12,000
18,000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 278,460
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444.010  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 20,000
444.080  PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 80,000

100,000

Other Capital Qutlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 100,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 10,401,007

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

POLICE DEPARTMENT
{Name of Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose theremn specified.

Dated this Ji day of (Ftomgen 20

Yo s Ll d Bimtr Cegre

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Depariment Head
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1 PERSONAL SERVICES (PART 2)

Salaries and Wages

412.129  OVERTIME 300,000
412.200 CLERK/TYPIST-LEVEL | 5 @ $29,048 145,240
412,201 SECRETARY - LEVEL Il 4 @ $30,430 121,720
412.202  SECRETARY - LEVEL IIt 2 @ $31,814 63,628
412.251  ACCIDENT INVESTIGATOR 43,612
412.252  FLEET MANAGER 43,612 717,812
TOTAL ADDITIONAL SALARIES & WAGES 717,812
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D YEAR CcOo TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

TRAFFIC SIGNAL DIVISION

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

{If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.036  TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPERVISOR 45,5614
412,037 TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECH 2 @ $34,480 68,960
412250  CELL PHONE 1,800
116,274
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 7,210
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 1,690
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 18,000
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANGE 500
413.050 LIFE INSURANCE 285
413.060 PERF 7,441
35,126
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 151,400
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
422.010  GASOLINE 11,000
422.020  DIESEL 500
11,500
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423.060 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PARTS 11,500
423.015  REPAIR SUPPLIES 7,000
18,500
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 30,000
181,400
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professional Services

432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL

1,500

432.020  INSTRUCTION

3,500

5,000

Communication and Transportation

433.020 POSTAGE

100

433.030  TRAVEL

2,500

Printing and Advertising

2,600

Insurance

Utility Services

Repans and Maintenance

437.010 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

5,000

Rentais

5,000

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

101

12,600




4 CAPITAL QUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Outlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 194,000

(1) {We) hereby certify that the foregoing Is a frue and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

TRAFFIC SIGNAL DIVISION

(Name of Otfice, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fundy)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this d‘”‘ day of S:EOTEM@QQ 2010

W

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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OTHER TAX SUPPORTED FUNDS

Cemetery

Cumulative Capital Development
Cumulative Capital Improvement
EDIT

Fire Pension

Local Road and Street

Motor Vehicle Highway

Parks and Recreation

Police Pension

Transit
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1D YEAR [le] TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

CEMETERY

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund}

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.010 DEPARTMENT HEAD 24,137
412.019 CLERK 27,585
412.039 BOARD MEMBER 4 @ $500 2,000
412.063 FOREMAN 30,341
412.103 REGULAR HOURLY 181,000
412.104 SUMMER HOURLY 79,000
412129 OVERTIME 24 000
412.156  DOUBLE TIME 2,000
412170 ASSISTANT CLERK 20,688
412.250 CELL PHONE 1,200
391,951
Employee Benefits
413,010 SOCIAL SECURITY 24,305
413.020 MEDICARE 5,685
413.030  GROUP HEALTH 100,000
413,040 DENTAL 3,500
413.050  LIFE INSURANGE 900
413,060 PERF 20,665 154,955
Other Personal Services
414.010  LAUNDRY & UNIFORMS 7,000
7,000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 553,906
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000
1,000
Operating Supplies
422.010  GASOLINE 18,000
422120 CRYPTS 4,000
22,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423.015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 15,000
15,000
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 38,000
591,906
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professional Services

432.010 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 55,000
432.020 INSTRUCTION 200
55,200
Communication and Transportation
433.010 TELEPHONE 3,600
433.020 POSTAGE 250
433.030 TRAVEL 250
4,100
Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 500
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS 750
1,250
Insurance
435.010  WORKERS COMPENSATION 10,000
435.020 UNEMPLOYMENT 5,000
435.030  INSURANCE GENERAL PROPERTY & LIAB. 6,000
21,000
Utility Services
436.010° ELECTRIC UTILITY 12,000
436.020°  GAS UTILITY 5,000
436.030  WATER UTILITY 1,600
18,500
Repairs and Maintenance
437.010 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6,000
437.041 - LANDSCAPING 2,000
5,000
437.030 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 4,000
17,000
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
439.185 SUBSCRIPTION AND DUES 500
500
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 117,550
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444,100 LEASE OF VEHICLE 6,000

6,000

Other Capital Qutlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 6,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 715,456

(I} (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

CEMETERY

(Name of Office, Board, Gommission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this q day of S‘e!palcméer .20 /0

g

d guuﬂej/;n J\enjew (][

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR CO TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE. INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES

Salanes and Wages

Empioyee Benefits

Other Personal Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0

2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies

Operating Supplies

Repair and Maintenance Supplies

Other Supplies

TOTAL SUPPLIES 0
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

Communication and Transportation

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Reparirs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 0
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Qutlays

443.916 iNFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 100,000
MARGARET AVE. CORRIDOR 250,000
NATIONAL ROAD HERITAGE TRAIL [Ii 50,000

400,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 400,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 400,000

(1} (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT

(Name of Office, Board, Commisston, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this 5 day of

SoPREmPER

(i £

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR ) TYPE KEY
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1

PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages

Empioyee Benefits

Other Personai Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
422.005  OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,000
1,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 1,000
1,000
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432190  TREE MAINTENANGE

131,000

432.023 TREE ESTABLISHMENT

20,000

432.020  INSTRUCTION

1,600

432.024  ARBOR DAY CELEBRATION

1,600

154,000

Communication and Transportation

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Cutlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE

0

155,000

(I} (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund}

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose theremn specified.

[~
Dated this ? dayof PR 20 (O

(L.p57

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR [o10] TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

EDIT FUND

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages

Employee Benefits

Other Personal Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0

2 SUPPLIES
Qffice Supplies

Operating Supplies

Repalr and Maintenance Supplies

Other Supplies

TOTAL SUPPLIES 0
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professional Services

432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 240,000
432.022  BROWNFIELD SITE ASSESSMENT 100,000
432350  GOVERNMENT RELATIONS SERVICES 150,000
436.040  SIDEWALKS 500,000
432.017  TERRE HAUTE EDGC 125,000
432.018  DEMO OF UNSAFE BUILDINGS 250,000
432.100  PAVING 1,450,000
432.026  MOWING 70,000
2,885,000
Communication and Transportation
Printing and Advertising
Insurance
Utility Services
Repairs and Maintenance
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
439.184 Arts Commussion Grants 15,000
15,000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 2,800,000
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land
441.030 LAND ACQUISITION-REDEVELOPMENT 50,000
441.010 LAND ACQUISITION 500,000
550,000
Buildings
Improverents Other Than Building
Machinery and Equipment
Other Capital Outlays
443.916  INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 100,000
450.521 MARGARET AVE. CORRIDOR 1,135,000
450.562  RAILROAD CONSOLIDATION 250,000
1,485,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 2,035,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 4,935 000

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

EDIT FUND

{Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

—

Y
Datedthis A2~ dayof

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

FIRE PENSION

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) {If County Budget, Enter Counity Nama)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages

412,064 RETIRED FIREFIGHTERS

1,659,094

412.066 RETIRED DEPENDENTS

700,000

412.020 SECRETARY

8,000

412.250 CELL PHONE

600

2,367,694

Employee Benefits
413,090 DEATH BENEFITS 100,000

413.030  EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 91,500

191,500

Other Personal Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 2,559,194

2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies

Operating Supplies

Repair and Maintenance Supplies

Other Supplies

TOTAL SUPPLIES

2,569,194
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professionat Services

Communication and Transportation
433.020 POSTAGE 1,000
433.030 TRAVEL 100

1,100

Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 500

500

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 1,600
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

QOther Capital Qutlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 2,560,794

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

FIRE PENSION

(Name of Cffice, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

oit-

Dated this

day of 55570%?/74;/6 , 20 /0

.
7 Foys.on i”%%/éj

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR Co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

LOCAL ROAD & STREET

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, |nstitution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

{If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter Gounty Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salanes and Wages

Employee Benefits

Other Personal Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0

2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies

Operating Supplies
422.005  QPERATING SUPPLIES 40,000

40,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
429110  SALT 96,000
423.010  AGGREGATE 120,000
216,000
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 256,000
258,000
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professional Services
432.010

SERVICES CONTRACTUAL

360,000

Communication and Transportation

360,000

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

120

360,000




4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Qutlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 616,000

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and far Estimate of the necessary expense of the

LOCAL ROAD & STREET
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, [nstitution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this 471/ day of g;ﬁrﬂubaa .20 /©

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR CO TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES

Salaries and Wages

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

412.010  DEPARTMENT HEAD 16,551
412103 REGULAR HOURLY EMPLOYEES 1,215,365
412,129  QVERTIME 99,505
412.156  DOUBLE OVERTIME 63,175
412.250 CELL PHONE 3,300
1,397,896
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 86,670
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 20,269
413.030  GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 295,000
413.040  DENTAL INSURANCE 13,000
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 3,500
413.060 PERF 90,649
413.070  TOOL ALLOWANCE 2,400 511,488
Other Personal Services
414.010  LAUNDRY & UNIFORMS 26,500
26,500
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 1,935,884
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000
2,000
Operating Supplies
422,010  GASOLINE 55,000
422.020  DIESEL FUEL 175,000
422.005  OPERATING SUPPLIES 160,000
390,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423.015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 75,000
423.020 BATTERIES 3,000
423.030  RADIO REPAIR SUPPLIES 4,000
82,000
Other Supplies
422.060 BOTTLE GAS 5,000
429.020 MEDIGAL SUPPLIES 3,000
8,000
TOTAL SUPPLIES 482,000
2,417 884

122




3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Protessicnal Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 15,000
432,020 INSTRUCTION 2,000
432.060 MEDICAL/SURGICAL/DENTAL 2,500
432,100 PAVING (WHEEL TAX) 530,000
549,500
Communication and Transportation
433.020 POSTAGE 500
433.030 TRAVEL 1,500
433.040  FREIGHT 5,000
433.050 RADIO 6,000
13,000
Printing and Advertising
0
Insurance
435.010  WORKMAN'S COMP 45,000
435.020  UNEMPLOYMENT 10,000
435.030  PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANGE 30,000
85,000
Utility Services
436.010  ELEGTRIC UTILITY 11,500
436.020  GAS UTILITY 30,000
436.030 WATER UTILITY 2,000
43,500
Repalrs and Maintenance
437.016 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 50,000
437.030  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANGE 35,000
437.060  BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 18,000
103,000
Rentals
438.010 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 20,000
20,000
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 814,000
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land
Buildings
444.030 CAPITAL LEASE OF BUILDING 54,270
54,270
Improvements Other Than Building
Machinery and Equipment
444.010 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 250,000
250,000
Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 304,270
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 3,536,154

(I} (We) hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

{Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this %/( day of 5;”7'3*\6% .20 £O

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head

124




ID YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

PARKS AND RECREATICN
{Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) {If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages

412.010  SUPERINTENDENT 62,065
412.213  ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 41,375
412.019  ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 28,964
412.079  OFFICE MANAGER 33,743
412.020  SECRETARY 27,585
412,131 RECREATION HOURLY 105,000
412132 MAINTENANCE HOURLY 120,000
412.039  PARK BOARD MEMBER 4 @ $900 3,600
412,133  POOLS HOURLY 45,000
412,119 PARK MAINTENANCE SALARY 530,618
412.120  RECREATICN SALARY 161,343
412129  OVERTIME 30,000
412250  CELL PHONE 4,000
412.254  HOUSING ALLOWANCE 6,000 1,199,293
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 75,000
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 17,495
413.030 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 300,000
413.040  GROUP DENTAL 14,000
413.060 PERF 73,777
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 2,820
483,092
Other Personal Services
414.010  LAUNDRY & UNIFORMS 27,000
27,000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 1,709,385
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,500
3,500
Operating Supplies
422.005 OPERATING SUPPLIES 62,000
422,010 GASOLINE 45,000
422,020 DIESEL 7,500
421.015 POOL SUPPLIES 20,000
134,500
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423.015  REPAIR SUPPLIES 30,000
30,000
Other Supplies
431.020 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 1,000
431.080° RECREATION SUPPLIES 30,000
31,000
TOTAL SUPPLIES 199,000
1,908,385
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Protessional Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 90,000
432.020 INSTRUCTION 2,000
432.090  PYROTECHNICS 24,000
432.012  ARTS FESTIVAL & EVENTS COSTS 45,000
432.015  STUMP & TREE REMOVAL 25,000 186,000
Communication and Transportation
433.010 TELEPHONE 11,000
433.020 POSTAGE 1,000
433.030 TRAVEL 1,000
433.050 RADIO 2,500
433.100  EVENT PROMOTIONS 20,000 35,500
Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 10,000
434.030  PUBLICATOIN OF LEGALS 500
10,500
Insurance
435.010  WORKERMAN'S COMPENSATION 50,000
435.020  UNEMPLOYMENT 30,000
435.030 PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANGE 45,000
125,000
Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIC UTILITY 95,000
436.020  GAS UTILITY 30,000
436.030  WATER UTILITY 30,000
155,000
Repairs and Maintenance
437.010  EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000
437.060  BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 61,728
437.036_ VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 15,000
86,728
Rentals
0
Debt Service
439.178  PRINCIPAL NOTES 99,810
439.179  INTEREST NOTES 14,540
114,350
Other Services and Charges
439.185  SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES 2,000
2,000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 715,078
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
440.010  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 80,000
440.040  PURCHASE OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 4000
440.060 PURCHASE OF PLAYGROUND EQUIP. 10,000
64,000
Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 64,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 2,687,463

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

PARKS AND RECREATION
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this day of

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR

CcO TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

POLICE PENSION

(Office, Board, Commisston, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.020  SECRETARY 8,000
412.067  RETIRED POLICEMEN 1,745,000
412.068  RETIRED BECOMING ELIGIBLE 50,000
412.069 RETIRED DEPENDENTS 695,000
2,498,000
Employee Benefits
413.090  DEATH BENEFITS 60,000
413.020 MEDICARE 116
413.030  GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 47,500
107,616
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 2,605,616
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Repatr and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
431.030  OTHER SUPPLIES 200
200
TOTAL SUPPLIES 200
2,605,816
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professional Services
432.060 MEDICA/SURGICAL/DENTAL 10,000

10,000

Communication and Transportation

433.020 POSTAGE 1,000

1,000

Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 300

300

Insurance
436.070  PREMIUMS ON OFFICAL BONDS 100

100

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 11,400
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Outlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 2,617,216

(I) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

POLICE PENSION
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this ? day of y dafr/’v‘/fék 20 /=

%;//L\@/ HIEf g7 Chrg v

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR COo TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

TRANSIT UTILITY/ MULTIMODAL FACILITY

{Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
{If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412.010  DEPARTMENT HEAD 49,652
412.050  MECHANICS 112,275
412.078  BOCKKEEPER (TRANSIT) 30,342
412.078  BOOKKEEPER (MULTI-MODAL} 28,964
412.079  OFFICE MANAGER 31,722
412.086  OPERATORS 810,175
412.087  SERVICEMEN 104,957
412,129  OVERTIME 192,000
412147 ASSISTANT MANAGER 34,480
412,159 ADA SPECIALIST 27,585
412,245 NIGHT DISPATCHER @ $11/HR. 23,566
412.041  CUSTODIAN 27,585
412.246  PART-TIME CUSTODIAN 3 @ $8.75/HR. 29,500
412.076  PART-TIME ATTENDANTS 3 @ $7.75/HR. 33,325
412.250 CELL PHONE 2,400 1,538,528
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SOGIAL SECURITY 95,463
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 23,710
413.030  EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 328,000
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 18,500
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 3,380
413.060 PERF 75,176 544,229
Other Personal Services
414.010  LAUNDRY & UNIFORMS 18,000
412143 . TOOL ALLOWANCE 1,200
415.010  CDL 1,000
20,200
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 2.102,957
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,500
3,500
Operating Supplies
422.010  GASOLINE 75,000
422.020 DIESEL 200,000
422.005  OPERATING SUPPLIES 44,000
319,000
Reparr and Maintenance Supplies
423.015  REPAIR SUPPLIES 57,000
57,000
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 379,500
2,482 457
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professionat Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 31,705
432.020  INSTRUCTION 3,000
432.060  MEDICAL/SURGICAL/DENTAL 4,000
432.210  AUDIT 2,500
432.015  1SU CONTRACUAL 58,000 99,205
Communication and Transportation
433.010  TELEPHONE 6,000
433.020 POSTAGE 1,000
433.030  TRAVEL 2,000
9,000
Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 9,000
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGAL NOTICES 2,000
11,000
Insurance
435.010  WORKMAN'S COMP 30,000
435.020  UNEMPLOYMENT 10,000
435.030  INSURANCE (PROPERTY & CASUALTY) 41,000
81,000
Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIC UTILITY 75,000
436.020  GAS UTILITY 38,500
436.030  WATER UTILITY 10,000
123,500
Repairs and Maintenance
437.010  EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 15,000
437.020  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 20,000
437.060  BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 15,000
50,000
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
439.185 SUBSCRIPTION AND DUES 1,000
439.186  CIVIC PROMOTIONS 20,000
21,000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 394,705
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Qutlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 2,877,162

(1} (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

TRANSIT UTILITY

(Name of Office, Board, Gommission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

?’ﬂf 5
Dated this day of_—ZAFTEMOER. ,20 /9

et T

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head

133




UTILITY FUNDS

A . Wastewater Utility
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[»]

YEAR CO TYPE

KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

WASTEWATER UTILITY

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412,010  UTILITY DIRECTOR 68,960
412185  OPERATION'S SUPERVISOR 49 652
412.184  PRETREATMENT SUPERVISOR 49 652
412208  PRETREATMENT ASSISTANT 37,240
412.019  CLERK 2 @ $27,585 55,170
412.209  SAFETY COORDINATOR 41,375
412.212  LAB TECHNICIAN 150,338
412.082  GOLLECTIONS 429,193
412.083  BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 264,119
412.084  OPERATIONS 308,908
412250 CELL PHONE 10,800
ADDITIONAL PAGE 1,248,525 2,713,932
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 167,600
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 39,195
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 546,500
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANGE 29,000
413.050  LIFEI NSURANCE 5,600
413.060  EMPLOYER PERF 175,000 962,895
Other Personal Services
414.010  LAUNDRY & UNIFORMS 45,000
414.020 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 25,000
70,000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 3,746,827
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 13,000
13,000
Operating Supplies
422.010  GASOLINE 80,000
422.020 DIESEL 65,000
422.005  OPERATING SUPPLIES 150,000
295,000
Reparr and Maintenance Supplies
423.015  REPAIR-SUPPLIES 500,000
500,000
Other Supplies
422.080  CHLORINE 35,000
422.090  SULPHUR DIOXIDE 49,500
422100 POLYMER 60,000
422.110  BOC GASES 5,000
422,130  GREASE SUPPLIES 15,000
422.160  LAB SUPPLIES 38,000
202,500
TOTAL SUPPLIES 1,010,500
4,757,327
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Protessional Services
432,010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 3,198,150
432.015  ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 732,000
432.020  INSTRUCTION 10,000
432.060 MEDICAL/SURGICAL/DENTAL 3,500
432071 LAB TESTING 35,000
432.072  SYCAMORE RIDGE LANDFILL 45,000
432.073 _ BIOSOLIDS TO LANDFILL 69,000
432.640  PERMIT FEE 15,000 4,107,650
Communication and Transportation )
433,010 TELEPHONE 10,000
433.020 POSTAGE 4,000
433.030 TRAVEL 5,000
433.040 FREIGHT 25,000
44,000
Printing and Advertising
434.010  PRINTING 2,000
434.030  PUBLICATION OF LEGALS 1,000
3,000
fnsurance
435.010  WORKMAN'S COMP 60,000
435.020  UNEMPLOYMENT 20,000
435.030  PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE 80,000
160,000
Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIC UTILITY 700,000
436.020 GAS UTILITY 60,000
436.030 WATER UTILITY 10,000
770,000
Repairs ahd Maintenance
437.010 _ EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 300,000
437.030 _ VEHIGLE REPAIR & MAINTENANGCE 40,000
340,000
Rentals
438.010  RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 70,000
70,000
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 5,494,650
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land
Buildings
442.030  IMPROVEMENTS-BLDG 50,000
50,000
Improvements Other Than Building
443.020  IMPROVEMENTS-NON BLDG 50,000
50,000
Machinery and Equipment
444.010  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 500,000
444.080  PURCHASE OF VEHICLE 300,000
444.090  PURCHASE OF RADIO EQUIPMENT 15,000
444.030  PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 10,000
444.180  SAFETY EQUIPMENT 15,000
840,000
Other Capital Outlays
445.040  REPLACEMENT OF LAB EQUIPMENT 25,000
445.050  PRETREATMENT 10,000
35,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 975,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 11,226,977

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

WASTEWATER UTILITY

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this Al dayof__ Oc\hed 20 [0

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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1

PERSONAL SERVICES (PART 2)

Salaries and vages

412.085  MAINTENANCE 429,193
412129  OVERTIME 250,000
CONSTRUCTION 429,193
AUTO GARAGE 33,015
PART-TIME 43,680
412.204  ASSIST. FINANGIAL ANALYST 2 @3$31,722 63 444

1,248,525

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SALARIES & WAGES
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1,248,525




NON-REVERTING FUNDS

Engineering N/R

Fire Department Contractual Services N/R
Fire Department EMS N/R

Hazardous Materials Cost Recovery N/R
Hulman Links N/R

Rea Park N/R
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YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

ENGINEERING NON-REVERTING

(Office, Board, Commussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salares and Wages
412.038  ENGINEERING AIDE LEVEL I1 2 @ $30,342 60,684
412232 ENGINEERING AIDE LEVEL Il 2 @ $33,101 66,202
412.218  STAFF ENGINEER LEVEL | 46,893
412.219  STAFF ENGINEER LEVEL Il 49,652
412,221 DIRECTOR OF INSPECTION 52,411
412.222  PROJECT COORDINATOR 42,756
412,223  DIRECTOR ASSET MANAGEMENT 52,411
412.229  PLANNER 55,168
412.071  DRAINAGE COORDINATOR 41,375
412.198  GIS TECHNICIAN 34,480
412.114  TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE MAN 42,756
412.250  CELL PHONE 7,200 551,988
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 34,225
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 8,010
413.030 EMPLOYER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 93,850
413.040 EMPLOYER DENTAL INSURANCE 6,650
413,050 LIFE INSURANCE 1,170
413.060 EMPLOYER PERF 35,900 179,805
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 731,793
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 0
731,793
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Senvices

432.045  MATERIAL TESTING

10,000

10,000

Communication and Transportation

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Reparrs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

Other Capital Outlays

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0

TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 741,793

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

ENGINEERING NON-REVERTING

{Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this é/;& day of 2@ Prtt_ \20_(O

(W0 5.

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NON-REVERTING
(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

(I County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412,129 OVERTIME 80,000
80,000
Employee Benefits
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 1,160
1,160
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 81,160
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
421.030  AWARDS 5,000
5,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
Cther Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 5,000
86,160
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Protessional Services

Communication and Transportation

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 0
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444.120 LEASE EQUIPMENT 4,000

4,000

Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 4,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 90,180

(I) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NON-REVERTING
(Name of Office, Board, Comnussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Datedthis 758 dayof ,Sepz/”a foer ,20_/0©

L’/%/g.(j/
LN e Choet

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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YEAR Cco TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

FIRE DEPARTMENT EMS NON-REVERTING

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

{If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412,089 EMS BILLING CLERK 31,722
412.043  DEPUTY CHIEF OF EMS 52,563
412.127 _ ASSISTANT CHIEF EMS 49,693
412.090  LONGEVITY 6,038
412.108  EMS SPECIALTY 140,000
412,110 HAZ MAT SPEICALTY 500
412.129  OVERTIME 75,000
412,153  TRAINING PAY 2,250
412.205  CELL PHONE 2,400 360,166
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SQCIAL SECURITY 1,967
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 5,188
413.060 PERF 2,082
413.040  DENTAL INSURANCE 2,150
413.030  GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 23,000
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 270
413.080 EMPLOYER FIRE RETIREMENT 23,000 57,637
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 417,803
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
421.010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,000
5,000
Repair and Maintenance Suppiies
422.060 BOTTLED GAS 25,000
423.015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 5,000
30,000
Other Supplies
431.030 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 105,000
105,000
TOTAL SUPPLIES 140,000
557,803
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL

432.020 INSTRUCTION

115,000
50,000

Communication and Transportation

165,000

432.030 TRAVEL

5,000

Printing and Advertising

5,000

434.010  PRINTING

1,000

Insurance

1,000

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

437.010 EQUIPMENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

20,000

Rentals

20,000

Debt Service

Cther Services and Charges

439.190  PUBLIC RELATIONS

10,000

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

10,000

201,000
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment

444.010  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 25,000
444.030  PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 5,000
444.070  PURCHASE OF RESCUE EQUIPMENT 25,000
444121 LEASE OF RESCUE EQUIPMENT 520,000
575,000
Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 575,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 1,333,803

(I) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

FIRE DEPARTMENT EMS NON-REVERTING
{Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this ? = day of Sfﬂ/-ev//hé/ ,20_/0

L C AL
5////1[3;, (Lot

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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1D YEAR Cco TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAINING ACADEMY NON-REVERTING
(Office, Board, Comnussion, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES

Salaries and Wages

Employee Benefits

Other Personal Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0

2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies

QOperating Supplies

Repair and Mamtenance Supplies

Other Supplies

TOTAL SUPPLIES 0
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Protessional Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 10,000

10,000

Communication and Transportation

Printing and Advertising

Ingurance

Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIC UTILITY 3,000
436.030  WATER UTILITY 7,000

10,000

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges
439.190 PUBLIC RELATIONS 2,000

2,000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 22,000
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building
443.020  IMPROVEMENTS NON-BUILDING 60,000

60,000
Machinery and Equipment
Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 60,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 82,000

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAINING ACADEMY NON-REVERTING
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this 2 — day of ‘;%ﬂfgméff , 20 48
O G Sl
Y/ LR,

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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ID YEAR Co TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS COST RECOVERY NON-REVERTING FUND
(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA

(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name)

(If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES

Salaries and Wages

Employee Benefits

Other Personal Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010  OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000
1,000
Operating Supplies
422.005 CPERATING SUPPLIES 1,000
1,000
Repair and Maimtenance Supplies
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 2,000
2,000
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.020 INSTRUCTION 13,000

13,000

Communication and Transportation

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 13,000
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444,110 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 7,000

7,000

Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 7,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 22,000

() (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and farr Estimate of the necessary expense of the

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS COST RECOVERY NON-REVERTING FUND
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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D YEAR cO TYPE KEY

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

HULMAN LINKS NON-REVERTING

(Office, Board, Commusston, Department, [nstitution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Tewn or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Narne) {If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
412123 HULMAN LINKS SALARY 191,988
412.134  HULMAN LINKS HOURLY 94,000
412,129  OVERTIME 1,200
412,236 19TH HOLE SALARY 26,204
412.240  19TH HOLE HOURLY 10,000
323,390
Employee Benefits
413.010  EMPLOYER SQCIAL SECURITY 20,050
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 4,690
413.030  GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 89,000
413.040 DENTAL INSURANGE 3,500
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 810
413.060 PERF 16,000 134,050
Qther Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 457,440
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010 _ OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000
1,000
Operating Supplies
422,010  GASOLINE 12,000
422.020  DIESEL FUEL 7,000
422.005 OPERATING SUPPLIES 22,000
422.006  OPERATHNG SUPPLIES- 19TH HOLE 50,000
422170  CHEMICALS 65,000
156,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423.015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 30,000
30,000
Cther Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 187,000
644 440

155




3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
Professicnal Services
432.010  SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 35,000
35,000
Communication and Transportation
433.010 TELEPHONE 2,000
2,000
Printing and Advertising
434.010 PRINTING 1,000
1,000
Insurance
435.020 UNEMPLOYMENT 12,000
12,000
Utility Services
436.010  ELECTRIC UTILITY 15,000
436.020  GAS UTILITY 8,000
436.030  WATER UTILITY 5,500
28,500
Repairs and Maintenance
437.010  EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 15,000
437.060 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,000
437.030  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANGE 4,000
20,000
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
439.185  SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES 1,200
1,200
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 99,700
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444.110  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 16,239
444.120  LEASE OF EQUIPMENT 8,873

25,112

Other Capital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 25,112
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 769,252

(I} (We).hereby certify that the foregoing 1s a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

HULMAN LINKS NON-REVERTING

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this 076/ day of @}Mﬁ’b , 20 /O
VY S

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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[} YEAR co TYPE KEY
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

REA PARK NON-REVERTING
(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salanes and Wages
412,124  REA PARK SALARIES 160,346
412,135  REA PARK HOURLY 103,600
412.129  OVERTIME 2,500
266,446
Employee Benefits
413.010 EMPLOYER SOCIAL SECURITY 16,520
413.020 EMPLOYER MEDICARE 3,863
413.030 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 67,000
413.040  DENTAL INSURANCE 2,800
413.050  LIFE INSURANCE 750
413.060 PERF 13,000 103,933
Other Personal Services
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 370,379
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies
421.010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500
500
Operating Supplies
422,010 GASOLINE 10,000
422.020  DIESEL FUEL 5,000
422.005  OPERATING SUPPLIES 15,000
422,170 CHEMICALS 67,000
97,000
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
423.015 REPAIR SUPPLIES 25,000
25,000
Other Supplies
TOTAL SUPPLIES 122,500
492,879
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

432.010 _ SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 20,000
20,000
Communication and Transportation
' 433.010 TELEPHONE 2,000
2,000
Printing and Advertising
434.010 PRINTING 1,500
1,500
Insurance
435.020 UMEMPLOYMENT 5,000
5,000
Utility Services
436.010 ELECTRIC UTILITY 13,000
436.020  GAS UTILITY 7,000
436.030  WATER UTILITY 2,000
22,000
Repairs and Maintenhance
437.010 _ EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 15,000
437.060  BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 3,000
437.030  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,000
19,000
Rentals
Debt Service
Other Services and Charges
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 69,500
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4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

Machinery and Equipment
444.110  PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 14,500

14,500

Other Capital Qutlays
TOTAL CAPITAL CUTLAYS 14,500
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE 576,879

{1) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and far Estimate of the necessary expense of the

REA PARK NON-REVERTING
(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this day of . 20

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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WASTEWATER UTILITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

A, WASTEWATER UTILITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
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D YEAR GO TYPE KEY
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

WASTEWATER UTILITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
(Office, Board, Commissian, Department, Institution or Fund)

Terre Haute, Indiana
(If City, Town or Fire Protection District Budget, Enter Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 2011

1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages

Employee Benefits

Other Personal Services

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0

2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies

QOperating Supplies

Repair and Maintenance Supplies

Other Supplies

TOTAL SUPPLIES 0
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3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

Communication and Transportation

Printing and Advertising

Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Rentals

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 0
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4 CAPITAL CUTLAYS
Land

Buildings

Improvements Other Than Building

450.544 PIPE REHABILITATION 50,000
450.539 DEERFIELD LIFT STATION 50,000
450.722 REBUILD DIGESTER #1 50,000
450.537  REBUILD DIGESTER #2 50,000
200,000
Machinery and Equipment
Other Gapital Outlays
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 200,000
TOTAL BUDGET ESTIMATE $200,000

(1) (We) hereby certify that the foregeing is a true and fair Estimate of the necessary expense of the

WASTEWATER UTILITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 2011 for the purpose therein specified.

Dated this __“| day of_(&a&-em;\,ek .20

C. Medh 3%

Signature and Title of Officer(s) or Department Head
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